minimum stipulated
time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2019-20 360 320 2020-21 35 2022-23 331 226 500000(Five Lakh) 10

2020-21 540 484 2021-22 54 2023-24 522 289 450000(Four Lakh Fifty
Thousand)

26

2021-22 540 506 2022-23 52 2024-25 557 315 530000(Five Lakh
Thirty Thousand)

12

UG3  UG4: Placement & Higher Studies for previous 3 years

Ph.D Student Details (including Integrated Ph.D)

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2024-25 Students admitted in the academic year 2025-26 should not be entered here.)

Total Students

[...]

Utilised Amount for the Capital expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library ( Books, Journals and e-Resources only) 3040120 (Thirty Lac Forty Thousand One Hundred and Twenty
Only)

2553069 (Twenty Five Lacs Fifty Three Thousands and Sixty
Nine Only)

3229204 (THIRTY TWO LACS TWENTY NINE THOUSAND
TWO HUNDRED ANDFOUR)

New Equipment and software for Laboratories 2604358 (Twenty Six Lac Four Thousand Three Hundred and
Fifty Eight Only)

4772220 (Forty Seven Lacs Seventy Two Thousands Two
Hundred and Twenty Only )

10749937 (ONE CRORE SEVEN LAC FORTY NINE
THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED AND THIRTY SEVEN)

Engineering Workshops 295952 (Two Lac Ninety Five Thousand Nine Hundred and
Fifty Two Only)

249350 (Two Lacs Forty Nine Thousands Three Hundred and
Fifty Only)

389112 (THREE LAC EIGHTY NINE THOUSAND ONE
HUNDRED AND TWELVE)

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (For setting up
classrooms, seminar hall, conference hall , library, Lab, Engg
workshops excluding expenditure on Land and Building)

6733865 (Sixty Seven Lac Thirty Three Thousand and Eight
Hundred Sixty Five Only)

3177712 (Thirty One Lacs Seventy Seven Thousands Seven
Hundred and Twelve Only)

3766337 (THIRYT SEVEN LAC SIXTY SIX THOUSAND
THREE HUNDRED AND THIRTY SEVEN)

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff) 174349381 (Seventeen Crore Forty Three Lac Forty Nine
Thousand Three Hundred and Eighty One Only)

187296643 (Eighteen Crore Seventy Two Lacs Ninety Six
Thousands Six Hundred and Forty Three Only)

182140226 (EIGHTEEN CRORE TWENTY ONE LAC FORTY
THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED AND TWENTY SIX)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and
other running expenditures(excluding maintenance of hostels
and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)

80140380 (Eight Crore One Lac Forty Thousand Three
Hundred and Eighty Only)

45865554 (Four Crore Fifty Eight Lacs Sixty Five Thousands
and Fifty Four Only)

37344867 (THREE CRORE SEVENTY THREE LAC FORTY
FOUR THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND SIXTY SEVEN)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops 1366951 (Thirteen Lac Sixty Six Thousand Nine Hundred and
Fifty One Only)

5700851 (Fifty Seven Lacs Eight Hundred and Fifty One Only) 4938546 (FORTY NINE LAC THIRTY EIGHT THOUSAND
FIVE HUNDRED FORTY SIX)

IPR

Calendar year 2024 2023 2022

No. of Patents Published 16 6 13

No. of Patents Granted 12 4 3

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23

Total no. of Sponsored Projects 0 0 0

Total no. of Funding Agencies 0 0 0

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 0 0 0